aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

INTERNATIONAL
TRADE IN
HEALTH SERVICES
AND THE GATS

Current Issues and Debates

Edited by Chantal Blouin,
Nick Drager, and Richard Smith

THE WORLD BANK
Washington, D.C.



8

Appendix

Index

CONTENTS

Preface and Acknowledgments

Contributors

Acronyms and Abbreviations

Trade in Health Services and the GATS: Introduction
and Summary

Richard Smith, Chantal Blouin, Nick Drager

Strategic Considerations for Developing Countries:
The Case of GATS and Health Services

Mina Mashayekhi, Martine Julsaint, Elisabeth Tuerk

Update on GATS Commitments and Negotiations
Rudolf Adlung, Antonia Carzaniga

Ten Steps to Consider Before Making Commitments
in Health Services under the GATS
Julia Nielson

Making Commitments in Health Services under

the GATS: Legal Dimensions

David P. Fidler, Nick Drager, Carlos Correa, Obijiofor Aginam
Economic Dimensions and Impact Assessment

of GATS to Promote and Protect Health

Chantal Blouin

Trade in Health Services under the Four Modes

of Supply: Review of Current Trends and Policy Issues
Chantal Blouin, Jens Gobrecht, Jane Lethbridge, Didar Singh,
Richard Smith, David Warner

Trade in Health Services and the GATS: What Next?
Richard Smith, Chantal Blouin, Nick Drager

Trade in Health Services and GATS: A Framework
for Policymakers
Rupa Chanda, Richard D Smith

vii

xi

17

83

101

14

169

203

235

245

305



