

INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN HEALTH SERVICES AND THE GATS

Current Issues and Debates

Edited by Chantal Blouin, Nick Drager, and Richard Smith



CONTENTS

	Preface and Acknowledgments	vii
	Contributors	ix
	Acronyms and Abbreviations	хi
1	Trade in Health Services and the GATS: Introduction and Summary Richard Smith, Chantal Blouin, Nick Drager	1
2	Strategic Considerations for Developing Countries: The Case of GATS and Health Services Mina Mashayekhi, Martine Julsaint, Elisabeth Tuerk	17
3	Update on GATS Commitments and Negotiations Rudolf Adlung, Antonia Carzaniga	83
4	Ten Steps to Consider Before Making Commitments in Health Services under the GATS <i>Julia Nielson</i>	101
5	Making Commitments in Health Services under the GATS: Legal Dimensions David P. Fidler, Nick Drager, Carlos Correa, Obijiofor Aginam	141
6	Economic Dimensions and Impact Assessment of GATS to Promote and Protect Health Chantal Blouin	169
7	Trade in Health Services under the Four Modes of Supply: Review of Current Trends and Policy Issues Chantal Blouin, Jens Gobrecht, Jane Lethbridge, Didar Singh, Richard Smith, David Warner	203
8	Trade in Health Services and the GATS: What Next? Richard Smith, Chantal Blouin, Nick Drager	235
Appendix	Trade in Health Services and GATS: A Framework for Policymakers Rupa Chanda, Richard D Smith	245
Index		305
		v